

ORIGINAL

Supreme Court, U.S.

FILED

OCT 25 2021

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

21-6143

No. 21-_____

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 2021

STEPHEN CAMERON ZYSKIEWICZ

Petitioner,

v.

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE CALIFORNIA FIFTH DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

STEPHEN CAMERON ZYSKIEWICZ

1501 Larkin St Apt 102
San Francisco, CA 94109

Telephone: (262) 226-6983

Email: stevez@me.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page #
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
INDEX TO APPENDIX	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	2
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
INTRODUCTION	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	6
I. THE U.S. SUPREME COURT JUSTICE THOMAS' STATEMENT	
QUESTIONS IF PROHIBITION OF CANNABIS IS NECESSARY.	6
II. THE U.S. SUPREME COURT HAS NOT HAD THE OPPORTUNITY SINCE	
THE LEARY CASE TO DECIDE ON THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF THE	
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT ITSELF AT LEAST WITH REGARDS	
TO CANNABIS AND MESCALINE..	6

III. CANNABIS AND MESCALINE DO NOT MEET THE CRITERIA FOR SCHEDULE I SUBSTANCES UNDER 28 U.S.C. 812 (THE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT).....	7
IV. THE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT AND THE WAR ON DRUGS ITSELF IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL.....	7
CONCLUSION	8

INDEX TO APPENDIX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Leary v. United States,</i>	
395 U.S. 6 (1969)	6, 7

United States Constitution

First Amendment.....	2, 7
Fourth Amendment.....	3, 7
Eighth Amendment.....	3, 7
Fourteenth Amendment.....	3, 4, 5, 7

Federal Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	2
28 U.S.C. § 812(b)	2

California Statutes

Health and Safety Code	
11366	3
